Q1 =l
When considering existing housing and residential areas,
identify if each of the following is a strength or weakness
for the Village of Belgium today.

Answered: 147  Skipped: 0

GREAT WEAKMNESS STRENGTH GREAT TOTAL

WEAKNESS STRENGTH
Quality of Housing 1.38% 14.48% 72.41% 1.72%

2 2 105 17 145

Range of housing 4.83% 24.83% G4.83% 5.52%
options 7 36 o4 B 145
Housing options 11.81% 43.06% 37.50% 7.64%
for retirees 17 62 54 1 144
Housing options 13.99% 51.75% 30.07% 4.20%
for seniors 20 74 43 5] 143
Housing that 7.59% 21.38% 62.07% 8.97%
appeals to young 1 3 =10] 13 145
professionals
Housing that 2.82% 10.56% 71.83% 14.79%
appeals to new 4 15 102 21 142
families
The value and cost 414% 19.31% 66.21% 10.34%
of homes 6 28 96 15 145
Availability of 9.09% 39.16% 47.55% 4.20%
affordable housing 13 56 G8 3 143



Q2

What is the overall quality of housing stock (appearance,
cost, property maintenance) in the Village of Belgium

Answered: 147  Skipped: 0

ANSWER CHOICES
Excellent

Good

Fair

Poor

TOTAL

Q3

RESPONSES

10.88%

562.59%

21.77%

4.776%

15
92

32

147

What kind of impact would each of the following types of
new residential development have on the community?

Answered: 147  Skipped: 0

Single Family homes

Garage
appartments/accessory
dwelling units

Duplexes and Triplexes

Small Apartment
Buildings (4-8 plex)

Large apartment
complexes (greater
than 8 units)

Age restricted
community/housing

VERY
NEGATIVE
IMPACT

0.00%
0

11.56%
17
10.20%
15

15.65%
23

49.66%
73

12.24%
18

SOMEWHAT
NEGATIVE
IMPACT

0.00%
0]

42.586%
53

36.05%
53

42.86%
53

33.33%
49

97.21%
40

SOMEWHAT
POSITIVE
IMPACT

99.93%
44

31.97%
47

45.58%
67

33.33%
49

12.93%

19

45.58%
67

VERY
POSITIVE
IMPACT

70.07%
103

13.61%
20

5.16%
12

5.16%
12

4.08%
6

14.97%
22

TOTAL

147

147

147

147

147

147



Q4 =]
When considering the Village of Belgium’s existing parks

and recreation, identify if the following is a strength or
weakness for the community today.

Answered: 146  Skipped: 1

GREAT WEAKNESS STRENGTH GREAT TOTAL

WEAKNESS STRENGTH
Playgrounds 2.74% 14.28% 65.75% 17.12%

4 ™ OE 25 146

Sports fields and 4 11% 13.01% 63.70% 19.18%
courts 5 19 93 28 146
Open space and 8.22% 21.92% 53.42% 16.44%
Matural Areas 12 32 78 24 146
ADA accessibility 6.85% 18.49% 60.27% 14.38%
of parks and 10 o7 28 2y 146
recreation
facilities
Shelters and Picnic 2.05% 9.59% 66.44% 21.92%
Areas 2 14 o7 az 146
Restrooms 4.79% 16.44% 59.59% 19.18%

7 24 87 28 145



Q5

When considering the Village of Belgium’s existing image
and identity, identify if each of the following is a strength
or weakness for the community today.

Answered: 142 Skipped: 5

Image and
Reputation

Appearance

Friendliness

Character and
appeal

Diversity of
Population

Landscaping of
public areas and
properties

Maintenance of
public areas and
properties

Character and
appearance of
entry points into
the community

Community events

and festivals

GREAT
WEAKNESS

3.52%
5

3.52%
5

3.52%
5

6.34%

o]

p

4.93%
7

211%
3

21N%

12.68%
18

0.70%

WEAKNESS

30.28%
43

26.06%
37
14.08%
20

26.76%
38

35.21%
50

14.79%
2

7.75%
1

38.03%
54

1N.27%
16

STRENGTH

57.04%
g1

60.56%
85

60.56%
85

52.11%
74

50.00%

71

61.97%
86

61.27%
87

30.44%
56

63.38%
90

GREAT
STRENGTH

8.15%
13

9.86%
14

21.83%

3

14.79%
21

9.86%
14

21.13%
30

28.87%
41

9.86%
14

24.65%
35

TOTAL

142

142

142

142

142

142

142

142

142



Q6 k=l
How long have you lived in the Village of Belgium?

Answered: 141  Skipped: 6

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Less than 1 year 2.84% 4
1to 5 years 1915% 7
5 to 10 years 23.40% 33
Over 10 years 54.61% i)
TOTAL 141

Q7 k=3
Where do you Work?

Answered: 141  Skipped: 6

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

In the Village of Belgium 4.96% 7
In Ozaukee County 21.28% 30
Qutside of Ozaukee County 21.99% 31
Work from home/Telecommute 8.51% 12
Retired 4113% 58
Unemployed 0.00% 0
Other (please list) Responses 2.13% 3
TOTAL 141

Milwaukee

10/13/2023 01:06 PM

Contractor ( all over)

10/6/2023 07:32 AM

Work in multiple Counties and Towns

9/27/2023 09:42 AM



Q8

How old are you?

Answered: 141  Skipped: 6

ANSWER CHOICES
Under 18

18-24

25-34

35-44

45-54

55-64

65-74

75 and over

TOTAL

Q9

What is the major reason you selected the Village of

Belgium to live?

Answered: 141 Skipped: 6

ANSWER CHOICES

Liked location/small town

Close to Job

Close to neighboring communities
Village amenities/character

Other (please list)

TOTAL

RESPONSES

0.00%

0.00%

11.35%

14.18%

11.35%

1915%

36.17%

7.80%

Responses

RESPONSES

51.06%

10.64%

5.67%

0.71%

31.91%

16
20
15

27

1

141

72

15

45

141



We wanted a small town where we felt safe. Safety was a big factor for me. Small, diverse community close to cities

10/25/2023 10:55 PM 10/1/2023 11:22 AM
small town, affordable, quiet Family
10/25/2023 07:37 PM 10/1/2023 07:07 AM

property values, community organizations Lowest taxes in Ozaukee County

10/22/2023 02:32 PM 9/30/2023 05:27 PM

Reasonable taxes property value for money Safety

10/22/2023 12:30 PM
9/30/2023 01:02 PM

Grew up here Affordable house(20 years ago)

10/19/2023 04:41 PM 9/30/2023 12:54 PM

Locarion,/ RropertirLot Slze conde community with quality new ranch side by side

10/18/2023 01:38 PM
9/30/2023 09:13 AM

Purchased a new condc with amenities | wanted. Was not really familiar with the village. "
30 years ago a homes value/size, safety and low taxes. In very recent years, taxes are a

10/16/2023 04:34 PM deterrent, to what the community offers.

9/30/2023 07:13 AM
Price of house for size and quiet

10/13/2023 01:06 PM Housing
9/30/2023 07:12 AM
Low Taxes/Affordability
10/10/2023 08:19 AM Haisedthere
9/30/2023 07:03 AM

Belgium needs more first floor 3-bedroom 2-full bath apartments, with one bedroom with
its own private full bath & walk-in closet for overnight guests. That bedroom area needs a
door that can privately close off that particular bedroom area. Entire 3-bedroom apt Cheaper housing
needs about 1650 sq. ft. with attached 1-2 car garage.

9/29/2023 08:25 PM
10/7/2023 11:00 AM

Rather not
Back then housing was affordable

9/29/2023 08:01 PM
10/6/2023 07:32 AM

: Not a tourist destination
Affordable at the time

9/29/2023 07:17 PM
10/5/2023 10:23 PM

Got family house
Its safe for kids

9/29/2023 06:06 PM
10/5/2023 09:07 PM

y X . Cost of living lower vs. communities closer to Milwaukee
To be closer to family and life long friends

9/29/2023 04:05 PM
10/2/2023 01:27 PM

We wanted to move 1 hour or less from Milwaukee and we found a nice place to live. Close
enough to urban area, close to the lake, close to a state park. It's just a really great

10/1/2023 10:19 PM location.

Family lives in Belgium

9/29/2023 01:19 PM
Price

10/1/2023 02:10 PM Reasonable cost of land at the time and within commute of metro area.

9/29/2023 12:06 PM



Housing availability

9/29/2023 11:33 AM

liked location/small town & SCHOOL DISTRICT

9/29/202310:29 AM

Affordable home price in comparison to other towns

9/28/2023 05:35 PM

Married someone who already owned a home in the village

9/28/2023 09:49 AM

Grew up here

9/28/2023 08:08 AM

born and raised here. Love our small community

9/28/2023 05:51 AM

Home we found suited our needs at the time; disappointed in lack of grocery options and

restaurants

9/27/2023 04:56 PM

The lake

9/27/2023 04:11 PM

Close to relatives.

9/27/2023 02:51 PM

Cheaper housing

9/27/2023 03:41 PM

liked the home and yard, small town

9/27/2023 03:13 PM

The rent was affordable for us. Also close to work.

9/27/2023 03:08 PM

Grew up here

9/27/2023 02:53 PM



