

When considering existing housing and residential areas, identify if each of the following is a strength or weakness for the Village of Belgium today.

Answered: 147 Skipped: 0

	GREAT WEAKNESS	WEAKNESS	STRENGTH	GREAT STRENGTH	TOTAL
Quality of Housing	1.38% 2	14.48% 21	<b>72.41%</b> 105	11. <b>72</b> % 17	145
Range of housing options	<b>4.83%</b> 7	24.83% 36	64.83% 94	5.52% 8	145
Housing options for retirees	11.81% 17	43.06% 62	37.50% 54	7.64% 11	144
Housing options for seniors	13.99% 20	51.75% 74	30.07% 43	<b>4.20%</b> 6	143
Housing that appeals to young professionals	7.59% 11	<b>21.38%</b> 31	62.07% 90	8.97% 13	145
Housing that appeals to new families	2.82% 4	10.56% 15	71.83% 102	14.79% 21	142
The value and cost of homes	<b>4.14%</b> 6	19.31% 28	66.21% 96	10.34% 15	145
Availability of affordable housing	9.09% 13	39.16% 56	<b>47.55%</b> 68	<b>4.20%</b> 6	143



## What is the overall quality of housing stock (appearance, cost, property maintenance) in the Village of Belgium

Answered: 147 Skipped: 0

ANSWER CHOICES	RESPONSES	
Excellent	10.88%	16
Good	62.59%	92
Fair	21.77%	32
Poor	4.76%	7
TOTAL		147

Q3



What kind of impact would each of the following types of new residential development have on the community?

Answered: 147 Skipped: 0

	VERY NEGATIVE IMPACT	SOMEWHAT NEGATIVE IMPACT	SOMEWHAT POSITIVE IMPACT	VERY POSITIVE IMPACT	TOTAL
Single Family homes	0.00%	0.00%	29.93% 44	<b>70.07%</b> 103	147
Garage appartments/accessory dwelling units	11.56% 17	<b>42.86%</b> 63	31.9 <b>7</b> % 47	13.61% 20	147
Duplexes and Triplexes	10.20% 15	36.05% 53	45.58% 67	8.16% 12	147
Small Apartment Buildings (4-8 plex)	15.65% 23	<b>42.86%</b> 63	33.33% 49	8.16% 12	147
Large apartment complexes (greater than 8 units)	49.66% 73	33.33% 49	12.93% 19	4.08% 6	147
Age restricted community/housing	12.24% 18	27.21% 40	45.58% 67	14.97% 22	147



When considering the Village of Belgium's existing parks and recreation, identify if the following is a strength or weakness for the community today.

Answered: 146 Skipped: 1

	GREAT WEAKNESS	WEAKNESS	STRENGTH	GREAT STRENGTH	TOTAL
Playgrounds	2.74%	14.38% 21	65.75% 96	17.12% 25	146
Sports fields and courts	4.11%	13.01% 19	63.70% 93	19.18%	146
Open space and Natural Areas	8.22% 12	21.92% 32	53.42% 78	16.44% 24	146
ADA accessibility of parks and recreation facilities	6.85% 10	18.49% 27	60.27% 88	14.38% 21	146
Shelters and Picnic Areas	2.05%	9.59% 14	66.44% 97	21.92% 32	146
Restrooms	<b>4.79%</b> 7	16.44% 24	59.59% 87	19.18% 28	146



When considering the Village of Belgium's existing image and identity, identify if each of the following is a strength or weakness for the community today.

Answered: 142 Skipped: 5

	GREAT WEAKNESS	WEAKNESS	STRENGTH	GREAT STRENGTH	TOTAL
Image and Reputation	3.52% 5	30.28% 43	57.04% 81	9.15% 13	142
Appearance	3.52% 5	26.06% 37	60.56% 86	9.86% 14	142
Friendliness	3.52% 5	14.08% 20	60.56% 86	21.83% 31	142
Character and appeal	6.34 <mark>%</mark> 9	26.76% 38	52.11% 74	14.79% 21	142
Diversity of Population	4.93% 7	35.21% 50	50.00% 71	9.86% 14	142
Landscaping of public areas and properties	2.11%	14.79% 21	61.97% 88	21.13% 30	142
Maintenance of public areas and properties	2.11% 3	7.75% 11	61 <b>.27%</b> 87	28.87% 41	142
Character and appearance of entry points into the community	12.68% 18	38.03% 54	39.44% 56	9.86% 14	142
Community events and festivals	<b>0.70%</b>	11.27% 16	63.38% 90	24.65% 35	142



## How long have you lived in the Village of Belgium?

Answered: 141 Skipped: 6

ANSWER CHOICES	RESPONSES	
Less than 1 year	2.84%	4
1 to 5 years	19.15%	27
5 to 10 years	23.40%	33
Over 10 years	54.61%	77
TOTAL		141

#### Q7



### Where do you Work?

Answered: 141 Skipped: 6

ANSWER CHOICES		RESPONSES	
In the Village of Belgium		4.96%	7
In Ozaukee County		21.28%	30
Outside of Ozaukee County		21.99%	31
Work from home/Telecommute		8.51%	12
Retired		41.13%	58
Unemployed		0.00%	0
Other (please list)	Responses	2.13%	3
TOTAL			141

#### Milwaukee

10/13/2023 01:06 PM

Contractor ( all over )

10/6/2023 07:32 AM

Work in multiple Counties and Towns

9/27/2023 09:42 AM



## How old are you?

Answered: 141 Skipped: 6

ANSWER CHOICES	RESPONSES	
Under 18	0.00%	0
18-24	0.00%	0
25-34	11.35%	16
35-44	14.18%	20
45-54	11.35%	16
55-64	19.15%	27
65-74	36.17%	51
75 and over	7.80%	11
TOTAL		141

#### Q9



# What is the major reason you selected the Village of Belgium to live?

Answered: 141 Skipped: 6

ANSWER CHOICES		RESPONSES	
Liked location/small town		51.06%	72
Close to Job		10.64%	15
Close to neighboring communities		5.67%	8
Village amenities/character		0.71%	1
Other (please list)	Responses	31.91%	45
TOTAL			141

Small, diverse community close to cities We wanted a small town where we felt safe. Safety was a big factor for me. 10/25/2023 10:55 PM 10/1/2023 11:22 AM small town, affordable, quiet Family 10/25/2023 07:37 PM 10/1/2023 07:07 AM property values, community organizations Lowest taxes in Ozaukee County 10/22/2023 02:32 PM 9/30/2023 05:27 PM Reasonable taxes property value for money Safety 10/22/2023 12:30 PM 9/30/2023 01:02 PM Grew up here Affordable house(20 years ago) 10/19/2023 04:41 PM 9/30/2023 12:54 PM Location / Property Lot Size condo community with quality new ranch side by side 10/18/2023 01:38 PM 9/30/2023 09:13 AM Purchased a new condo with amenities I wanted. Was not really familiar with the village. 30 years ago a homes value/size, safety and low taxes. In very recent years, taxes are a deterrent, to what the community offers. 10/16/2023 04:34 PM 9/30/2023 07:13 AM Price of house for size and quiet Housing 10/13/2023 01:06 PM 9/30/2023 07·12 AM Low Taxes/Affordability 10/10/2023 08:19 AM Raised here 9/30/2023 07:03 AM Belgium needs more first floor 3-bedroom 2-full bath apartments, with one bedroom with its own private full bath & walk-in closet for overnight guests. That bedroom area needs a door that can privately close off that particular bedroom area. Entire 3-bedroom apt Cheaper housing needs about 1650 sq. ft. with attached 1-2 car garage. 9/29/2023 08:25 PM 10/7/2023 11:00 AM Rather not Back then housing was affordable 9/29/2023 08:01 PM 10/6/2023 07:32 AM Not a tourist destination Affordable at the time 9/29/2023 07:17 PM 10/5/2023 10:23 PM Got family house Its safe for kids 9/29/2023 06:06 PM 10/5/2023 09:07 PM Cost of living lower vs. communities closer to Milwaukee To be closer to family and life long friends 9/29/2023 04-05 PM 10/2/2023 01:27 PM We wanted to move 1 hour or less from Milwaukee and we found a nice place to live. Close Family lives in Belgium enough to urban area, close to the lake, close to a state park. It's just a really great location. 10/1/2023 10:19 PM 9/29/2023 01:19 PM Price Reasonable cost of land at the time and within commute of metro area. 10/1/2023 02:10 PM

9/29/2023 12:06 PM

Housing availability
9/29/2023 11:33 AM
liked location/small town & SCHOOL DISTRICT
9/29/2023 10:29 AM
Affordable home price in comparison to other towns
Amordable nome price in comparison to other towns
9/28/2023 05:35 PM
Married someone who already owned a home in the village
Married Someone who aready owned a nome in the vidage
9/28/2023 09:49 AM
Grew up here
9/28/2023 08:08 AM
have and using laws Laws and annual accounts.
born and raised here. Love our small community
9/28/2023 05:51 AM
Harmonia Samuel antibod announced a sale ation of the contribution for the contribution and
Home we found suited our needs at the time; disappointed in lack of grocery options and restaurants
9/27/2023 04:56 PM
The lake
9/27/2023 04:11 PM
Close to relatives.

9/27/2023 02:51 PM

Cheaper housing

9/27/2023 03:41 PM

liked the home and yard, small town

9/27/2023 03:13 PM

The rent was affordable for us. Also close to work.

9/27/2023 03:08 PM

Grew up here

9/27/2023 02:53 PM